*
®
LITHIUM MARINE BATTERIES
Mobility
Marine
Home Energy
Golf Cart
Sports/Recreation
Deep Cycle Use Only
Not for Starting Applications
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
P
C
)
C
ap
ac
ity
 (%
ra
te
d)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
P
C
)
Vo
lta
ge
 (V
P
C
)
C
ap
ac
ity
 %
223mm 172mm
330mm
SPECIFICATIONS
Chemistry
Nominal Voltage
Rated Capacity
Stored Energy
Cycle Life
Approximate Weight
Recommended Max Charge Current
Max Continuous Discharge Current
Charge Cut-off Voltage
Recommended Discharge Cut-Off Voltage
Parallel Connection
Operating Temperature Range
X2P-36VMLI-40-BT
SPEC SHEET
CAPACITY OF LiFeP04 vs. LEAD ACID
LiFeP04 FLA AGM GEL
Lithium (LiFePO4)
38.4V
40AH
1536Wh
2000 Cycles
33.3 lbs. (15.1 kg)
20A
40A
43.8V
33V
Up to 4 batteries
Charge 32°F (0°C) to 131°F (55°C)
Discharge -22°F (-30°C) to 131°F (55°C)
Bluetooth Capable Yes
Safely monitors the state
Battery Management System (BMS) of the battery for voltage,
temp, current & more
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8
Discharge (C)
VOLTAGE PROFILES AT VARIOUS AMBIENT TEMPERATURES
C/2 DISCHARGE RATE
3.4
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.4
50º C
40º C
30º C
20º C
10º C
0º C
-10º C
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
Capacity (% rated)
VOLTAGE PROFILES AT VARIOUS DISCHARGE RATES
25°C AMBIENT TEMPERATURE
C/8
C/5
C/3
C/2
1C
3.6
3.4
3.2
3.0
2.8
2.6
2.4
0 20 40 60 80 100
Capacity (% rated)
CYCLE LIFE VS DEPTH OF DISCHARGE (DoD) @25°C
110
100
90
80
70
60
50
0
LITHIUM
80% DoD
SLA
100% DoD
SLA
80% DoD
LITHIUM
100% DoD
500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000
Number of Cycles
CHARGING CHARACTERISTICS @ C/2 and 25°C
2.5
3.0
3.5
4.0
Battery Voltage
Charge Current
.50
.25
0
C
harging R
ate (C
)
* WARNING: Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.